(1) Higher Education Facilities                                                                                     $215,000,000 13 

Approval of this question will allow the State to issue general obligation bonds, refunding 14 

bonds, and/or temporary notes in an amount not to exceed two hundred and fifteen million dollars 15 

($215,000,000) for capital improvements to higher education facilities, to be allocated as follows: 16 

(a) University of Rhode Island Integrated Health Building                                        $105,000,000 17 

Provides one hundred and five million dollars ($105,000,000) for the construction of the 18 

new Integrated Health Building on the University of Rhode Island’s Kingston campus to 19 

advance health education, clinical training, and workforce development.  20 

(b) RIC Adams Library Renovations                                                                                   $50,000,000 21

[...]

designed to support workforce readiness and address critical workforce shortages in the State. 28 

(2) Housing and Homeownership    $120,000,000  29 

Approval of this question will allow the State to issue general obligation bonds, refunding 30 

bonds, and/or temporary notes in an amount not to exceed one hundred and twenty million dollars 31 

($120,000,000) to increase and preserve the availability of affordable and accessible housing to 32 

meet the needs of all Rhode Islanders and support community revitalization through the 33 

redevelopment of existing structures, new construction, property acquisition, and infrastructure 34 

improvements, with at least twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000) allocated towards increasing 1 

production of housing intended for homeownership. 2 

(3) Economic Development                                                                                       $115,000,000 3 

Approval of this question will allow the State to issue general obligation bonds, refunding 4 

bonds, and/or temporary notes in an amount not to exceed one hundred and fifteen million dollars 5 

($115,000,000) to fund industrial facilities infrastructure improvements, to be allocated as follows: 6 

(a) Site Development                                               $70,000,000 7 

Provides seventy million dollars ($70,000,000) for land acquisition or assembly, 8

[...]

development to create pad-ready locations and/or facilities, infrastructure improvements and 11 

investments within the Quonset Business Park, and land acquisition, preparation, and project 12 

investments within the I-195 District.  13 

(b) Growth Industry Infrastructure               $45,000,000 14 

Provides forty-five million dollars ($45,000,000) for infrastructure, facilities, projects, and 15 

investments that support Rhode Island’s ocean, defense, life sciences, data analytics and related 16 

industries. Eligible uses include, but are not limited to, water-based test ranges and onshore ocean 17

[...]

bonds, and/or temporary notes in an amount not to exceed fifty million dollars ($50,000,000) for 28 

the construction of a new Rhode Island State History Center. 29 

(a) State History Center                                         $45,000,00030 

Provides forty-five million dollars ($45,000,000) for the construction of a new Rhode Island 31 

State History Center. 32 

(b) State Preservation Grants Program                 $5,000,000 33 

Provides five million dollars ($5,000,000) in matching grants administered by the Rhode 34 

Island Historical Preservation and Heritage Commission to cities, towns and nonprofit 1

[...]

expended in excess of the amount of the capital development bond fund designated for each project 21 

authorized in Section 1 hereof. With respect to the bonds and temporary notes described in Section 22 

1, the proceeds shall be used for the following purposes:  23 

Question 1, relating to bonds in the amount of two hundred and fifteen million dollars 24 

($215,000,000) to provide funding for higher education facilities to be allocated as follows: 25 

(a) University of Rhode Island Integrated Health Building                                        $105,000,000 26 

Provides one hundred and five million dollars ($105,000,000) for the construction of the 27 

new Integrated Health Building on the University of Rhode Island’s Kingston campus to 28 

advance health education, clinical training, and workforce development.  29 

(b) RIC Adams Library Renovations                                                                                   $50,000,000 30

[...]

innovation center located on the Warwick campus of the Community College of Rhode Island. 2 

Funds will be used for the construction of a modern career and technical educational facility 3 

designed to support workforce readiness and address critical workforce shortages in the State. 4 

Question 2, relating to bonds in the amount of one hundred and twenty million dollars 5 

($120,000,000) to increase and preserve the availability of affordable and accessible housing to 6 

meet the needs of all Rhode Islanders and support community revitalization through the 7 

redevelopment of existing structures, new construction, property acquisition, and infrastructure 8 

improvements, with at least twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000) allocated towards increasing 9 

production of housing intended for homeownership. 10 

Question 3, relating to bonds in the amount of one hundred and fifteen million dollars 11 

($115,000,000) to fund industrial facilities infrastructure improvements, to be allocated as follows: 12 

(a) Site Development                                                                         $70,000,000 13 

Provides seventy million dollars ($70,000,000) for land acquisition or assembly, 14